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Gestalt Community Schools

Board of Directors Meeting

Date and Time
Thursday October 23, 2025 at 8:30 AM CDT

Location
Power Center Academy High School

5390 Mendenhall Mall
Memphis, TN. 38115

October 23, 2025 8:30am
Join Zoom Meeting
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83840567587?pwd=ejmcr3IFPNSpf1V2bmjQtzAhg5A70r.1

Meeting ID: 853 4918 8563
Passcode: 623080

One tap mobile
+13126266799,,85349188563# US (Chicago)
+16468769923,,85349188563# US (New York)

Agenda
Purpose Presenter Time
. Opening Items 8:30 AM
A. Record Attendance Lori McGee im
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https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83840567587?pwd=ejmcr3IFPNSpf1V2bmjQtzAhq5A7Or.1

VL.

VIL.

B. Call the Meeting to Order

C. Approve Minutes from Gestalt' Board of Director
from 8/28/25

Finance Report

A. Expense/Revenue Report

B. Any Financial impact of the Government
Shutdown

Operations Report

A. Finalization of the Malco Project

B. Enrollment Report

Academics Report

A. Interim Assessment Results

B. Academic Priorities, Milestones, and Outcomes

Human Resources

A. Staffing Report (overall vacancies, resignations,
separations)

B. Talent Strategy

CEO Update

A. Regional Expansion

B. Board Recruitment

Subcommittee Reports

A. Subcommittee Updates

Purpose

Discuss

Approve
Minutes

Discuss

Discuss

Discuss

Discuss

Discuss

Discuss

Discuss

Discuss

Discuss

Discuss

FYI
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Presenter

Ashanta Evans
Blackwell

Ashanta Evans
Blackwell

Norriese Rogers

Norriese Rogers

Toya Leftwich

Toya Leftwich

Bobbie Turner

Bobbie Turner

Brian Ingram

Brian Ingram

Yetta Lewis

Yetta Lewis

Time

Tm

5m

8:37 AM

5m

8:47 AM

5m

5m

8:57 AM

7m

8m

9:12 AM

5m

5m

9:22 AM

5m

5m

9:32 AM

5m
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Purpose Presenter Time

VIIl. Closing Items 9:37 AM

A. Adjourn Meeting Discuss Ashanta Evans 2m
Blackwell
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