



Gestalt Community Schools

Board of Directors Meeting

Date and Time

Thursday October 23, 2025 at 8:30 AM CDT

Location

Power Center Academy High School

5390 Mendenhall Mall

Memphis, TN. 38115

October 23, 2025 8:30am

Join Zoom Meeting

<https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83840567587?pwd=ejmcr3IFPNSpf1V2bmjQtzAhq5A7Or.1>

Meeting ID: 853 4918 8563

Passcode: 623080

One tap mobile

+13126266799,,85349188563# US (Chicago)

+16468769923,,85349188563# US (New York)

Agenda

	Purpose	Presenter	Time
I. Opening Items			8:30 AM
A. Record Attendance		Lori McGee	1 m

		Purpose	Presenter	Time
	B. Call the Meeting to Order	Discuss	Ashanta Evans Blackwell	1 m
	C. Approve Minutes from Gestalt' Board of Director from 8/28/25	Approve Minutes	Ashanta Evans Blackwell	5 m
II.	Finance Report			8:37 AM
	A. Expense/Revenue Report	Discuss	Norriese Rogers	5 m
	B. Any Financial impact of the Government Shutdown	Discuss	Norriese Rogers	5 m
III.	Operations Report			8:47 AM
	A. Finalization of the Malco Project	Discuss	Toya Leftwich	5 m
	B. Enrollment Report	Discuss	Toya Leftwich	5 m
IV.	Academics Report			8:57 AM
	A. Interim Assessment Results	Discuss	Bobbie Turner	7 m
	B. Academic Priorities, Milestones, and Outcomes	Discuss	Bobbie Turner	8 m
V.	Human Resources			9:12 AM
	A. Staffing Report (overall vacancies, resignations, separations)	Discuss	Brian Ingram	5 m
	B. Talent Strategy	Discuss	Brian Ingram	5 m
VI.	CEO Update			9:22 AM
	A. Regional Expansion	Discuss	Yetta Lewis	5 m
	B. Board Recruitment	Discuss	Yetta Lewis	5 m
VII.	Subcommittee Reports			9:32 AM
	A. Subcommittee Updates	FYI		5 m

	Purpose	Presenter	Time
VIII. Closing Items			9:37 AM
A. Adjourn Meeting	Discuss	Ashanta Evans Blackwell	2 m